Form PTO 1595 I (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To The Honorable Commissioner of Pateurs and 1 augustial as Frease record the	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher P. Bertellotti, Colin Drummond, Mark Heckler, Joseph Rogari and Don Urig	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address:
2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 5 and 9, 1998	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 44145 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes XX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/087,521	e of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) hed?YesXX_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin G. Rooney, Esquire Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account If deficiencies occur
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin G. Rooney, Reg. No. 36,330	oing information is true and correct and any
Total number of pages comprising cover she	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/0 01 F

> PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0158

Attorney Docket No. NOR-869

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Christopher P. Bertellotti</u>, <u>Colin Drummond</u>, <u>Mark Heckler</u>, <u>Joseph Rogari and Don Urig</u> have invented an <u>FLUIDIZED BED POWDER HANDLING AND COATING APPARATUS AND METHODS</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

[] executed by me (us) on even date herewith

(SEAL)

[X] filed by me (us) on May 29, 1998, as Serial No. 09/087,521 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name			
of Inventor:	Bertellotti	Christopher	Р
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Amitable	P. Betillett	6	15/48
7	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	175 Ten Acre Road	New Britain, Connecticut	06052
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
	ss Shau ford y of June, 1998 before oversamed individual who acknow the same for the uses and purpos		<u>her P. Beπellotti</u> to me known ng instrument to be a voluntary
		Notary Public.	ERNAN

NOT THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Full Name			
of Second Inventor:	Drummond Last Name	Colin First Name	Middle Name
	Last rune	I not realite	Middle Martie
	Signature		Date
ost Office	1474 X: 1 A		
Address:	Post Office Address	Lakewood, Ohio City, State or County	44107 Zip Code
or A doro	,		
STATE)) SS		
COUNTY)		
own by me to be the a	bove-named individual who acknowed the same for the uses and purp	before me personally appeared <u>Co</u> pwledged the signing of the forego poses therein specified.	ing instrument to be a
		Notary Public	
EAL)		,	
ibal)			
Tull Name			
f Third Inventor:	Heckler Last Name	Mark First Name	Middle N
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Made Neckler		6/5/98
	Signature		Date
ost Office			
ddress:	21 Clark Street	Meriden, Connecticut	06450
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
TATE C+	vau)ss Manford		
OUNTY NEW HA	vau) 30 min frio		
On this 5 me to be the above-na I who executed the san	day of, 1998, med individual who acknowledge ne for the uses and purposes there	before me personally appeared Magd the signing of the foregoing instead in the specified.	irk Heckler to me knov rument to be a volunta
		-01 a	
		Elden 6	revivou
		Norary Public	TMAN
EAL)		Associate Control	CI CI
····· •••		MY COSTS TO STORY	31 , 1 99 9

ull Name Fourth Inventor:	Rogari	Joseph	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
ſ			1
<i>*</i>	reph Noy	an	June 5/
	/ Signature (C)		Date
ost Office ddress:	67 Westfield Street	Trumbull, Connecticut	06611
iuress:	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
TATE OF			
TATE C	ss. Drawland		
OUNTY NEW JAN	reu ss Bray ford		
On this <u> </u>	_ day of <u>fune</u> , 1998, b med individual who acknowledged	pefore me personally appeared <u>los</u>	eph Rogari to me know
me to be the above-nath who executed the san	med individual who acknowledged ne for the uses and purposes there	I the signing of the foregoing instr in specified.	rument to be a voluntar
			_
		A De Louis	arti De :
		Notary Public	eouse
		ESTEP (3. WA AGI 17. A	TIERNAN
EAL)		MY CONTINUES OF THE IN	
ıll Name			
Fifth Inventor:	Urig	Don Don	Middle Menne
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature		Date
	•		
		Elyria, Ohio	44035
	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	Elyria, Ohio City, State or County	44035 Zip Code
ost Office ddress:	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	Elyria, Ohio City, State or County	
ddress:	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	Elyria, Ohio City, State or County	
	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	Elyria, Ohio City, State or County	
TATE	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address)) SS)	City, State or County	Zip Code
TATE COUNTY On this e to be the above-name	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ad individual who acknowledged the	City, State or County before me personally appeared Define signing of the foregoing instrur	Zip Code on Urig to me known ar
TATE COUNTY On this e to be the above-name	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address)) SS) day of , 1998,	City, State or County before me personally appeared Define signing of the foregoing instrur	Zip Code on Urig to me known ar
TATE OUNTY On this e to be the above-name	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ad individual who acknowledged the	City, State or County before me personally appeared Define signing of the foregoing instrur	Zip Code on Urig to me known ar
TATE OUNTY On this et to be the above-name	9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ad individual who acknowledged the	City, State or County before me personally appeared Define signing of the foregoing instrur	Zip Code on Urig to me known a

(SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Christopher P. Bertellotti, Colin Drummond</u>, <u>Mark Heckler, Joseph Rogari and Don Urig</u> have invented an <u>FLUIDIZED BED POWDER HANDLING AND COATING APPARATUS AND METHODS</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me (us) on May 29, 1998, as Serial No. 09/087, 521 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name	man and and	Charles 1	D.
of Inventor:	Bertellotti Last Name	Christopher First Name	P. Middle Name
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	175 Ten Acre Road	New Britain, Connecticut	06052
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE)		
) SS		
COUNTY)		
and known by me to be		before me personally appeared <u>Chris</u> acknowledged the signing of the fore purposes therein specified.	
		Notary Public	
(SFAL)			

PATENT REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0162

of Second Inventor:	Drummond	Colin	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Acres		
	(VX /) /		0 -
	Me M. / Spend		9 June 1995
	Signature		Date
st Office			
ddress:	1474 Lincoln Avenue	Lakewood, Ohio	44107
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
A. L.			
TATE CACCO	,)		
COUNTY Soca	(re)SS		
200NTT	1 /h		
On this	_day of <u>flere</u> , 1998,	before me personally appeared <u>Co</u> owledged the signing of the forego	lin Drummond to me
own by me to be the ab	ove-named individual who acknowledge	owledged the signing of the forego	ing instrument to be
u deed and who execute	ed the same for the uses and purp	poses therein specified.	
	•	1. 1	, ,
		You follow	11/Pray
		Notary Public	Ulgor
		Atotaly I dolle	J
EAL)		GAIL E	. WILGOR
		NOTARY PUBLI	C - STATE OF O
		My Comm	ission Expires
		Decemb	ar 00 4000
		i Deceniii	M ZD. IMMN
		Decemb	er 26, 1999
		Decemb	er 20, 1999
		Decemb	er 20, 1999
		Decention	er 26, 1999
III Nome		Decemb	er 26, 1999
	He ckler	Mark	er 26, 1999
	Heckler Last Name	•	Middle Name
		Mark	
		Mark	
	Last Name	Mark	
		Mark	
Third Inventor:	Last Name	Mark	Middle Name
Third Inventor:	Last Name Signature 21 Clark Street	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut	Middle Name Date 06450
Third Inventor:	Last Name Signature	Mark First Name	Middle Name
ull Name 'Third Inventor: ost Office ddress:	Last Name Signature 21 Clark Street	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut	Middle Name Date 06450
Third Inventor:	Last Name Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut	Middle Name Date 06450
Third Inventor: st Office ldress:	Last Name Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut	Middle Name Date 06450
Third Inventor: ost Office ddress:	Last Name Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut	Middle Name Date 06450
ost Office ddress: TATE OUNTY On this	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, 1	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code
ost Office ddress: TATE OUNTY On this me to be the above-name	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ined individual who acknowledge	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County before me personally appeared Mad the signing of the foregoing instr	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code
st Office dress:	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, 1	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County before me personally appeared Mad the signing of the foregoing instr	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code
St Office ddress:	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ined individual who acknowledge	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County before me personally appeared Mad the signing of the foregoing instr	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code
St Office ddress: FATE OUNTY On this me to be the above-name	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ined individual who acknowledge	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County before me personally appeared Mad the signing of the foregoing instr	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code
st Office dress:	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ined individual who acknowledge	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County before me personally appeared Mad the signing of the foregoing instrain specified.	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code
st Office dress: CATE Ountry On this me to be the above-name	Signature 21 Clark Street Post Office Address)) SS) day of, 1998, ined individual who acknowledge	Mark First Name Meriden, Connecticut City, State or County before me personally appeared Mad the signing of the foregoing instr	Middle Name Date 06450 Zip Code

f Fourth Inventor:	Rogari	Joseph	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature		Date
last Office			
Post Office Address:	67 Westfield Street	Trumbull, Connecticut	06611
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE)		
COUNTY) SS)		
		pefore me personally appeared Jose	
	ne for the uses and purposes there	d the signing of the foregoing instr in specified.	unen to be a volume
		Notary Public	
SEAL)			
Full Name	IIriσ	Don	
	<u>Urig</u> Last Name	Don First Name	Middle Name
			Middle Name
	Last Name		Middle Name
f Fifth Inventor:	Last Name	First Name	6-9-98 Date
'ull Name f Fifth Inventor: cost Office address:	Last Name		6-9-98
ost Office	Signature 9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	First Name Elyria, Ohio	1-7-7E Date
f Fifth Inventor:	Signature 9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	First Name Elyria, Ohio	1-7-7E Date
Fifth Inventor:	Signature 9799 N. Durkee Road Post Office Address	First Name Elyria, Ohio	Date 44035 Zip Code

(SEAL)

GAIL E. WILGOR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires December 26, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 9280 FRAME: 0164